





F. No. S.30020/07/2022_Selection Post (CF 3468)

Dated: 03.06.2024

भारत सरकार कर्मचारी चयन आयोग (उत्तर पश्चिम क्षेत्र) कार्मिक, लोक शिकायत और पेंशन मंत्रालय, केंद्रीय सदन, सैक्टर— 9ए, चण्डीगढ — 160009. Government of India Staff Selection Commission (North West Region) Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Kendriya Sadan, Sector 9-A, Chandigarh - 160009.

Tele No. 0172- 2744366 E-mail: sscnwrgoi@gmail.com Website: www.sscnwr.org

NOTICE

Sub: Declaration of Final Result of Recruitment to 01-UR Vacancy for the post of Fitter, Group 'C', Non-Technical in the Pay Matrix of Level-4 in the Department of Industries and Commerce (Geology and Mining), Administration of UT of Ladakh advertised under Post Code No. NW20823 of Advt. No. Selection Posts/ Ladakh/2023- regarding.

SSC (NWR) had advertised post(s) of **Fitter**, Post Code No. NW20823, Advt. No. Selection Posts /Ladakh/2023 in the Department of Industries and Commerce (Geology and Mining), Administration of UT of Ladakh for recruitment through Selection Method.

2. After scrutiny of documents of all candidates who were qualified in CBE, no candidate has been found eligible.

SELECT LIST
Post: Fitter (Post Code No.20823, Advt. No. Selection Posts/Ladakh /2023)
Office: Department of Industries and Commerce (Geology and Mining), Administratio
of UT of Ladakh
Vacancies: 01 (UR)
Date of Written Exam : 27.06.2023 to 30.06.2023
NIL

3. Marks of all the candidates who appeared in the Computer Based Examination for the said post shall only be made available on the website of the Commission after completion of entire results of all categories of posts advertised under Phase-Selection Posts/Ladakh/2023 Examination.

Dated: 03.06.2024 Regional Director SSC (NWR)